
Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1BEARING CARRIER ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPDERT9124771

1R/H SIDEPLATE OUTBOARD ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE MAINCASE ERT9124602

1L/H SIDEPLATE OUTBOARD ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE MAINCASEERT9124563

1INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPDERT9124334

1MAINCASE ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE MAINCASEERT9124865

243/8 - 24 UNF NYLOC NUTERT838376

135/16 - 24 UNF NYLOC NUTERT690527

135/16" PLAIN WASHERERT8121228

243/8 WASHERERT8104879

1LG600 LSD DIFFERENTIAL 400 SERIES TO FIT 6" WIDE MAINCASE ERT91245110

2Tapered roller bearings - (90x50x21.75)ERT61245011

1LG600 CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING (1" 5/8)ERT61398412

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912489

Issue

TITLE

FULL ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE 

MAINCASE

4

5

11

10

3

9

1

11

6

9

7

SHIFT PATTERN

R
2

4

5
3

1

8

6

2

12

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1
X-TRACK - BEARING CARRIER (XLG 5.202)

ERT1117581

1PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY LG600 5 SPDERT9124172

6
SPRING SELECTOR LG600 (FT 2022) - 5.50x8.80x22.20 ERT4124613

63/8" BALL BEARINGERT634164

11ST REV SELECTOR ROD LG600 (LG5 246)ERT4124625

12ND 3RD SELECTOR ROD LG600 (LG 521)ERT4124636

14TH 5TH SELECTOR ROD LG600 (LG 598)ERT4124647

3SPACER SELECTOR RODS FT 246 3 (LD200 4 SPD)ERT4120538

11ST REV SELECTOR FORK LG600 (LG 60)ERT4124659

12ND 3RD SELECTOR FORK LG600 (LG 612)ERT41246610

1
4TH 5TH SELECTOR FORK LG600 (LG 611)ERT412467

11

1
LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPDERT91242412

1
X-TRACK - SELECTOR FINGER HOUSING (XLG 5.203)

ERT111755
13

2DU BUSH 5/8 x 23/32 x 3/4 FT200ERT89011
14

1
SELECTOR FINGER HOUSING SUPPORT WASHER LG600 5SPDERT412469

15

1
CAP SCREW 5_16-24 UNF 2.25"ERT812470

16

1
X-TRACK - END COVER (XLG 5.204)

ERT11175717

47_16-14 UNC - 0.5 KNURLED CUP POINT SETSCREW FT 202 3ERT81204318

2INTERLOCKER - IL 150ERT8339619

1
CAP SCREW 5_16-18 UNC - 0.75" LONG

ERT81247120

1
SPRING REVERSE PLUNGER LG600 (FT 2032)

ERT41247221

1
PLUNGER 1ST & REVERSE - MK8/9 (HC-203-0)

ERT41152522

1
PLUG REVERSE PLUNGER LG600 (FT 2035)

ERT81247323

1FT200 - DOWTY WASHER - 16x24x2ERT8922224

3NUT SELECTOR ROD FT 246 2 BINX NUT 7-16-20 UNFERT81205725

8STUD BRG CARRIER TO COVER LG600 (LG 202-6)ERT81247426

2STUD BRG CARRIER TO FINGER HOUSING LG600 (FT 201-2)ERT81247527

115/16" PLAIN WASHERERT81212228

1STUD FINGER CARRIER TO COVER LG600 (LG 2026)ERT81247629

1SELECTOR FINGER LG600 5SPD (LG 252)ERT41246830

11
5/16 - 24 UNF NYLOC NUTERT6905231

1
GASKET END COVER LG600 (LG 260)ERT61396232

1
GASKET SELECTOR FINGER HOUSING LG600 (LG 261)ERT61396133

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. No.

ERT912477

Issue

TITLE

BEARING CARRIER ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD

31

5

7

30

29

22

24

23

26

27
1

18

19

4

18

12

2

8

11

10

9

25

15

16

28

3

3

20

25

25

6

32

33

17

21

8

8

13

14

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

110T PINION SHAFT HYPOID LG600 5SPD LG 221BERT5124031

1SPACER PINION HEAD GEAR LG600 (LG2222)ERT3124042

1

(45x100x39.7) - ANGULAR CONTACT BALL BEARING DOUBLE ROW

ERT6124053

1HUB 1ST 2ND REVERSE LG600 5SPD (LG 226)ERT3124064

1REVERSE & 1ST SLIDING GEAR LG600 (LG5 231)ERT3124075

5(65x70x20) - NEEDLE ROLLER BEARINGERT6124086

1HUB CENTRE LG600 5SPD (LG 227)ERT3124097

1HUB REAR LG600 5SPD (LG 225)ERT3124108

1BUSH LG600 (LG 2292)ERT3124119

1(46.2x80x21) - CYLINDRICAL ROLLER BEARINGERT61241210

1CLAMP PLATE LG600 (LG597)ERT31241311

1PINION NUT LG600 5 SPD (LG230)ERT31241412

1SHIM LG600 PINION HEADERT31241513

2CLUTCH RING LG600 5 SPD (LG5 232)ERT31241614

1ISO 1234 - 4 x 40 SPLIT PIN FT 230 1 (LD200 4 SPD)ERT81206715

1LG600 DOG GEAR MASTER - STYLE 1 (LG 511-A)LG600 DOG GEAR (1)16

2LG600 DOG GEAR MASTER - STYLE 2 (LG 511-A)LG600 DOG GEAR (2)17

2LG600 DOG GEAR MASTER - STYLE 3 (LG 511-A)LG600 DOG GEAR (3)18

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912417

Issue

 

TITLE

PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY LG600 5 SPD

1

13

2

3

11

5

4

6

6

16

17

14

7

6

6

17

18

14

8

6

18

9

10

12

15

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY

TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1LAYSHAFT 5 SPD LG600 (LG5 234)ERT5124181

1LAYSHAFT GEAR 1ST/REVERSE LG600 5SPD (LG 606)LG600 LAYSHAFT 

GEAR 1ST REVERSE

2

4
LAYSHAFT GEAR LG600 (LG512-A)LG600 SPLINE GEAR3

2SPACER LAYSHAFT LG600 (LG 2346)ERT3124194

1THRUST WASHER LAYSHAFT TAIL LG600 5SPD (LG 2295)ERT3124205

1(35x80x21) - BEARING LG600 5SPD (LG 2343)ERT6124216

1WASHER LAYSHAFT TAIL LG600 5SPD (LG 2301)ERT3124227

1
LAYSHAFT NUT LG600 5 SPD (LG230)ERT3124238

1
ISO 1234 - 4 x 40 SPLIT PIN FT 230 1 (LD200 4 SPD)ERT8120679

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912424

Issue

TITLE

LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD

2

4

3

3

6

8

9

1

3

3

4

5

7

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY
TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1BALL BEARING - (45x75x16)ERT644231

1DG300 - SIDE PLATE SEAL - 50x65x8ERT8104882

1INTERNAL CIRCLIP 75 x 2.5ERT8124553

1

SIDEPLATE RH OUTBOARD LG600 5SSPD 6" MAINCASE (LG 206)

ERT1124574

1RH FLANGE LG600ERT5124585

1SPACER SIDEPLATE RH LG600ERT3124596

1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 45 x 1.75ERT8125017

1

SELECTOR RETAINING PLUG 3/8 BSP (FT200) (LD200 4SPD)

ERT487878

1FT200 - DOWTY WASHER - 16x24x2ERT892229

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912460

Issue

TITLE

R/H SIDEPLATE OUTBOARD ASSEMBLY 

LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE MAINCASE 

6

3

7

1

2

4

5

9

8

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1BALL BEARING - (45x75x16)ERT644231

1DG300 - SIDE PLATE SEAL - 50x65x8ERT8104882

1SIDEPLATE LH OUTBOARD LG600 6" WIDE MAINCASE 5SPD (LG 205)ERT1124523

1LH FLANGE LG600 5SPD (LG 600)ERT5124534

1SPACER SIDEPLATE LH LG600ERT3124545

1INTERNAL CIRCLIP 75 x 2.5ERT8124556

1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 45 x 1.75ERT8125017

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912456

Issue

TITLE

L/H SIDEPLATE OUTBOARD ASSEMBLY 

LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE MAINCASE

4

3

2

1

7

6

5

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTY
TITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1INPUT SHAFT LG600 5SPD - CUSTOMER SPECIFIEDERT5124251

1

1_1/8" BEARING 1-1/8 x 2-1/8 x 3/8 LG600 (LG 24513)

ERT6124262

1GEAR - INPUT SHAFT OIL PUMP LG600 (LG 2657)ERT3124273

1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP IMPERIAL 1-1/16" x 0.05" (0106)ERT8124294

1OIL SEAL - 32x45x7ERT6124315

4
CAP SCREW 1/4" - 20 UNC x 3/4" LONGERT8124326

1INTERNAL CIRCLIP 2.125" x 0.078" (0212)ERT5125027

1MASTER SPIGOT CLUTCH SHAFT - LG600 - (LG244)ERT8135388

1

MASTER BEARING CARRIER (CLUTCH THRUST BEARING) - LG600 

- (LG587)

ERT8135399

1EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - 26x1.2EXTERNAL 

CIRCLIP - 

26x1.2

10

162 x 1.5 O-RING62 x 1.5 

O-RING

11

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912433

Issue

TITLE

INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD

1

2

4

10

7

3

5

8

6

9

11

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1
LG600 5SPD MAIN CASE 6" WIDEERT1124781

1REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPDERT9124382

1OIL PUMP LG600 (LG265)ERT9124463

1INTERNAL CIRCLIP - 62x2ERT600284

3CAP SCREW 1/4" - 20 UNC x 3/4" LONGERT8124805

5
HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8-16 UNC - 2" LONGERT8124816

2TIE ROD LONG 3/8 - 24 UNF LG600 5SPD 6" & 6.5" WIDE MAINCASEERT8124827

4TIE ROD SHORT 3/8-20 BSF LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE MAINCASEERT8124838

12STUD MAINCASE TO SIDEPLATE LG600 6" WIDE MAINCASE 3/8-16UNC 3/8-24 UNFERT8124849

13STUD MAINCASE TO SELECTOR HOUSING LG600 (FT 201-4)ERT81248510

4DRAIN PLUG 5/8" BSPTERT8878511

3SELECTOR RETAINING PLUG 3/8 BSP (FT200) (LD200 4SPD)ERT4878712

3FT200 - DOWTY WASHER - 16x24x2ERT8922213

1
DG300 OIL FILTER (LG-266)ERT31215614

1PLUG 3/4 INCH BSP VG 204 4 (LD200 4 SPD)ERT31209215

53/8 WASHERERT81048716

2DOWEL LG600 5SPDERT81250017

1(48x62x40) - DOUBLE ROW NEEDLE BEARINGERT61247918

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912486

Issue

TITLE

MAINCASE ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD 6" WIDE

MAINCASE

6

1

15

14

11

11

18

4

2

3

5

10

9

7

8

11

13

12

11

13

12

17

16

17

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1REVERSE IDLER SPIGOT LG600 5SPD (LG 515)ERT3124341

1REVERSE IDLER GEAR LG600 (LG 514)ERT3124352

1REVERSE IDLER SPACER LG600 (LG572)ERT3124363

1CIRCLIP WITH INCREASED ABUTMENT 22x1.2 ERT8124374

1
22x35x20 - NEEDLE ROLLER BEARING (HC9-234-1)ERT6123375

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912438

Issue

TITLE

REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY LG600 5SPD

1

2

3

4

5

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line



Parts List

QTYTITLEPART NUMBERITEM

1
OIL PUMP BODY LG600 (LG 2652)ERT3124391

1GEAR OIL PUMP LG600 (LG 2654)ERT3124402

1LONG GEAR OIL PUMP LG600 (LG 2655)ERT3124413

1
PUMP COVER LG600 (LG 2653)ERT3124424

4CAP SCREW #10-24 UNC 3/8" LONGERT8123815

1GEAR OIL PUMP LG600 (LG 2659)ERT3124446

1
WOODRUFF KEY OIL PUMP LG600 (LG 2656)ERT3124457

1CIRCLIP - (13x12x1)ERT626198

Gearworks, 

Salem St., 

Etruria, 

Stoke On Trent, ST1 5PR.

Tel 01782 280136, 

Fax 01782 269913, 

Email contact@eliteracingtransmissions.com

DRG. 

No.

ERT912446

Issue

TITLE

OIL PUMP LG600 (LG265)

5

4

3

2

1

6

7

8

COST

NikkiKershaw
Line


	LG600 6 INCH WIDE - ALL ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS.pdf
	ERT912489 - FULL ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912477 - BEARING CARRIER ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912417 - PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912424 - LAYSHAFT ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912460 - RH SIDEPLATE (OUTBOARD) ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912456 - LH SIDEPLATE (OUTBOARD) ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912433 - INPUT SHAFT ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912486 - MAINCASE ASSEMBLY.pdf
	ERT912438 - REVERSE IDLER ASSEMBLY.pdf

	ERT912446 - OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY.pdf



